• Approximately 75% of the Company’s equity will be invested in equipment and

inventory.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• The Company will enjoy a mix of revenue from direct sales as well as wholesale

distribution.

• The business will automatically markup its underlying inventories based on the

rate of inflation and increases in precious metal pricing.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

In the event of a severe economic recession, the demand for jewelry may decline. However,

Deutsch Jewelry Design is taking a global approach to its distribution operations. The

business will operate across several online platforms walk on currently engaging in

extensive wholesale distribution. The Company will generate significant profits on each

piece sold, especially as it relates to custom pieces. This will ensure the economic viability

of the business.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $200,000.00

Total Equity Financing $200,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Total Debt Financing $0.00

Total Financing $200,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $949,050 $1,186,313 $1,482,891 $1,853,613 $2,317,017

Cost of Revenue $371,925 $464,906 $581,133 $726,416 $908,020

Gross Margin 60.81% 60.81% 60.81% 60.81% 60.81%

Gross Profit $577,125 $721,406 $901,758 $1,127,197 $1,408,997

Expenses

Payroll  $302,500 $340,875 $423,342 $463,635 $512,497

Facility Costs $19,000 $19,190 $19,382 $19,576 $19,771

General and Administrative  $20,879 $26,099 $32,624 $40,779 $50,974

Professional Fees and Licensure $6,500 $6,565 $6,631 $6,697 $6,764

Insurance  $5,000 $5,050 $5,101 $5,152 $5,203

Marketing  $71,179 $88,973 $111,217 $139,021 $173,776

Travel  $10,000 $10,500 $11,025 $11,576 $12,155

Misc. Costs $7,118 $8,897 $11,122 $13,902 $17,378

Payroll Taxes $23,141 $26,077 $32,386 $35,468 $39,206

Total Operating Costs $465,317 $532,227 $652,827 $735,807 $837,725

EBITDA $111,808 $189,180 $248,931 $391,391 $571,271

Federal Income Tax $25,827 $45,064 $59,890 $95,388 $140,235

State Income Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation Expenses $8,500 $8,925 $9,371 $9,840 $10,332

Net Profit $77,481 $135,191 $179,669 $286,163 $420,705

Profit Margin 8.16% 11.40% 12.12% 15.44% 18.16%

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 39.19% 39.19% 39.19% 39.19% 39.19%

Gross Profit 60.81% 60.81% 60.81% 60.81% 60.81%

Expenses

Payroll  31.87% 28.73% 28.55% 25.01% 22.12%

Facility Costs 2.00% 1.62% 1.31% 1.06% 0.85%

General and Administrative  2.20% 2.20% 2.20% 2.20% 2.20%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.68% 0.55% 0.45% 0.36% 0.29%

Insurance  0.53% 0.43% 0.34% 0.28% 0.22%

Marketing  7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50%

Travel  1.05% 0.89% 0.74% 0.62% 0.52%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 2.44% 2.20% 2.18% 1.91% 1.69%

Total Operating Costs 49.03% 44.86% 44.02% 39.70% 36.16%

EBITDA 11.78% 15.95% 16.79% 21.12% 24.66%

Federal Income Tax 2.72% 3.80% 4.04% 5.15% 6.05%

State Income Tax 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Interest Expense 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Depreciation Expenses 0.90% 0.75% 0.63% 0.53% 0.45%

Net Profit 8.16% 11.40% 12.12% 15.44% 18.16%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $85,981 $144,116 $189,041 $296,003 $431,036

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $85,981 $144,116 $189,041 $296,003 $431,036

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $201,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $286,981 $145,166 $190,143 $297,161 $432,252

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $140,000 $50,441 $66,164 $103,601 $150,863

Dividends $25,794 $43,235 $56,712 $88,801 $129,311

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $166,494 $94,410 $123,648 $193,212 $281,025

Net Cash Flow $120,487 $50,756 $66,495 $103,948 $151,227

Cash Balance $120,487 $171,242 $237,737 $341,686 $492,913

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$450,000

$500,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $120,487 $171,242 $237,737 $341,686 $492,913

Fixed Assets  $140,000 $190,441 $256,605 $360,206 $511,069

Accumulated Depreciation ($8,500) ($17,425) ($26,796) ($36,636) ($46,968)

Total Assets $251,987 $344,258 $467,546 $665,255 $957,014

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $300 $615 $946 $1,293 $1,658

Equity $251,687 $343,643 $466,600 $663,962 $955,356

Total Liabilities and Equity $251,987 $344,258 $467,546 $665,255 $957,014

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $63,766 $72,935 $89,462 $100,833 $114,799

Yearly Revenue  $765,188 $875,217 $1,073,538 $1,209,993 $1,377,593

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%

Gross Margin 60.8% 60.8% 60.8% 60.8% 60.8%

Financials

Profit Margin 8.16% 11.40% 12.12% 15.44% 18.16%

Assets to Liabilities 839.96 559.77 494.37 514.49 577.32

Equity to Liabilities 838.96 558.77 493.37 513.49 576.32

Assets to Equity 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Liquidity

Acid Test 401.62 278.44 251.37 264.25 297.35

Cash to Assets 0.48 0.50 0.51 0.51 0.52

$765,188 $875,217

$1,073,538
$1,209,993

$1,377,593

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

$1,600,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The ability to provide comprehensive jewelry customization services will

contribute to the unique service proposition.

• The business has highly divestible inventories and most holdings will consist of

gold and silver.

• A highly recognized Founder, Matthew Deutsch, who has extensive notoriety in the

field of jewelry development and production.

• The Company can easily seek celebrity endorsement, which will naturally elevate

the brand to a global level.

Weaknesses